RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD AUTHORIZING
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO AMEND CONTRACT WITH A.C. SCHULTES INC. FOR
WELL NO. 8 REDEVELOPMENT AND REPAIR

WHEREAS, the Township of West Deptford awarded a contract to A.C. Schultes, Inc. a
New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 664 S. Evergreen Avenue,
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08096; and '

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 720/3-/¢¢ Dated October 3%,
2013 awarded a lump sum bid of $78,620.00 to A.C. Schultes., Inc. and Resolution No.
2004 -0 authorizing Change Order #1 in the amount of $2,125.00 for Well Number 8
redevelopment and repair; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has determined that new ductile iron pipe is needed
and not in the original bid; and

WHEREAS, the cost for the additional pipe amounts to $1,185.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends the following Change Order No.2
pursuant to the Local Public Contract Law Application of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq., as being
necessary and beneficial; and

WHEREAS, sufficient Funds are available; and

WHEREAS the Township Committee concurs in the forgoing.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of
the Township of West Deptford that Change Order No. 2 with A.C. Schultes, Inc. in the amount
of $1,185.00 for new ductile iron pipe is hereby approved and the Township Committee further

authorizes the Township Purchasing Agent to execute said Change Order with funds certified by
the Chief Financial Officer on this 20th day of March, 2014.

TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD

o | G S >

RAYMOND CHINTALL, Mayor

ATTEST:

f 7%&
L i

AMY LESO, RMC Township Clerk

73




